Illinois law.
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Section 814.103  Notification to Agency 

No later than six months after the effective date of this Part, all owners or operators shall send notification to the Agency describing the facility, estimated date of closure of existing units, and whether the facility is subject to the requirements of Subpart B, Subpart C, Subpart D, or Subpart E. 

(Source:  Amended in R93-10 at 18 Ill. Reg. 1284, effective January 13, 1994) 
